

NATIONAL ROAD FUND AGENCY

FORM BEB

15th June, 2021

Notice of the Best Evaluated Bidder

Bidders:

- i. Codecompass Technologies
- ii. Bhukhan Brothers Limited
- iii. Fayroc Supply and Solutions
- iv. Andtech Limited
- v. Kamwitwi Suppliers Limited
- vi. Dratch Investments Limited
- vii. Unitech General Dealers
- viii. Franann General Dealers Limited
 - ix. Krisken Farms & General Dealers Limited
 - x. Tucson Investment Limited
 - xi. Netsiwa Limited
- xii. Tenjo Enterprises
- xiii. Office Machines
- xiv. Applications Solutions Zambia Limited

The Procurement Committee has authorized to award the contract for the procurement requirement to the 'best evaluated bidder'.

It is the intention of the Procuring Entity to place a contract with the named bidder after ten (10) working days from the date of display given below;

Lot 1

Procurement Reference Number:	NRFA/ORD/024/2021
Procurement Description:	Tender for the Supply and Delivery of
	Main System Till Rolls and Point of Sale
	Till Rolls
Product Description	Main System Till Rolls
Method of Procurement:	Open National Bidding
Name of Best Evaluated Bidder	Tucson Investments Limited
Address of the Best Evaluated Bidder:	Suite 12, Mulungushi International
	Conference Centre, P.O Box 38368,
	Lusaka, Zambia
Proposed Contract Price	ZMW 912,000.00
Date Notification Issued:	15 th June,2021
Date for End of Notification Period:	28th June,2021

Lot 2

2002	
Procurement Reference Number:	NRFA/ORD/024/2021
Procurement Description:	Tender for the Supply and Delivery of
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Main System Till Rolls and Point of Sale
	Till Rolls
Product Description	Point of Sale Till Rolls
Method of Procurement:	Open National Bidding
Name of Best Evaluated Bidder	Codecompass Technologies Limited
Address of the Best Evaluated Bidder:	Suit 211 Woodgate House, Cairo Road,
	P/Bag E891, Box 597, Manda Hill, Lusaka,
	Zambia .
Proposed Contract Price	ZMW 298,367.78
Date Notification Issued:	15 th June,2021
Date for End of Notification Period:	28th June,2021

Kindly note that this Notice does not constitute an award of contract to the bidder mentioned above. Bid acceptance and contract placement shall be in accordance with Part X of the Public Procurement Regulations.

Bidders have the right to appeal against the proposed award in accordance with Section 70 of the Public Procurement Act and Section 170 to 172 of the Regulations, provided the appeal is made within ten (10) working days of this notice.

Kombe. M.Nkhoma Name of Issuing Officer

Manager ProcurementDesignation